
To

File No:
Old FileN

Ministry of W

Pay and Accounts Officer
nistry of Women and Child De
astriBhavan, New Delhi

ursement of the grant to Rural
47, MRF Nagar, Nallampatty
the period from 01,01,2016 to

Sir/Madam,

on of this Ministry's Sa
convey the nction ofthe President oflndia
thousand hundred and twenty seven on
for Action a Development Agency (READ),
Rd, DiS
unspent

ndigul, Tamil Nadu during the
ifany ofthe previous rel

project are under:-

tion of the Project : At 3/5A V.O.
30 women.Nu r ofbeneficiaries:

2. The is subject to the following

Before the amount is paid bv
NGO stating that no funds ha
this amount has been sancti
They should also certify that
it has been given,
A separate account in respect
The staff employed for runni
should be female and the
conformity with the norms sti
Efforts should be made bv the
In case the actual expenditu
between the estimated cost
the Deparlment.
As the organization has a

Audited Accounts etc.. this

The organization will spread
The accounts of all granJee I
sanctioning authority and aud
provision of CAG (DPC) Act
Ministry or Depaftment,
GRF 2017 Rule 236(1).

I

a)

b)

I

I



X A

th

XI

3, The

I gtantee Institutions or Organiz
:enditure in the form ofgrants-in
rir employees which are, by and
Lployees in Central Government, a

ren the Govt, of India/State Govt.
rpose for which it is sanctioned, tl
India with interest @ l0% per aff

k-up for the Swadhar Greh is as u

2

ions which receive more than fift
d, should ordinarily formulate termr
arge, not higher than those applicr
per GFR 2017 Rule 230(12)(i).

ave reasons to believe that the gran
amount paid to the grantee are liabl
m in accordance to Rule 23I (2) (iv

tler,-

percent of their recurring
and conditions ofservice of
rle to similar categories of

is not being utilized for the
:to be refunded to the Govt.
GFR 2017,

Items
Recurring Expenditure

Amoun
period I

reimbursed for the
1.01.2016 to'31.03.2016

Admn. & I lanagement Expdr.@ Rs. 46,000/- rer month 7s000
Expenditu : towards Food @Rs. 1300/- per rr iident per month

1 17000
Expenditu : towards clothins 0
Expenditur
175 per rer

: towards medicines, personal hy
dent oer month

;iene products etc.@ Rs.

t4093
Pocket Mo rey @ Rs.100 per resident Der mol h 9000
Expense fc ' Recreational activities 0
Reimburse
plan and cr

nent of fees for vocational trainir
rtificate to be issued (@ Rs.1800/- r

3 under NCVT approved
er resident per annum 0

Contingen v including telephone charses 4225
Rent 54000
Less Bank nterest (-) 1091
Total )11',r1'7

4, The

draw a sum
for the perir
No,47, MR
through a D

5. The
Head"2235
in-aid,20Ii

6 Th

7 En

Drawing and Disbursing Officer c

of Rs 2,72,227l- (Rupees two lal
d 01.0i,2016 to 31.03.2016 to Ru
'Nagar, Nallampatty Road, IInd C
:mand Drafl/ECS/RTGS in favour

expenditure is debitable to Demar
' Social Security and Welfare, 02-S
-18 (Plan).

issue with the approval of JS & I

:s have been made in the Grants-ir

the Ministry of Women and Child I
r seventy two thousand two hund
rl Education for Action and Develol
rss, Natham Rd, District-Dindigul, I
rf organization for running up Swad

J No.99, Department of Women an,

rcial Welfare, 103-Women Welfare,

\ vide Dy.No. 5176 dated L4.09.20

aid Register at S.No.99.

Under Secretar

)evelopment is authorized to
red and twenty seven only)
rment Agency (READ), Plot
tamil Nadu for disbursement
rar Home,

I Child Development, Major
70-Swadhar 70. 02.3 1 -Grant-

\7.

Yours faithfully,

N .,lJ'tn\t--/tl
(A.M. I{umar)

to the Government of India
Tele No. 0II-2336423I

(q. qq, €'rii'A. rvr, KUMAR
erq{ wftq/und er SecretaryqF6fl c"i qnr fuonr rr=Tdrq

Minlstry of Women & Child Derqr{r<i gr-rDT{/covt. of Indiaq{ Rad}/Naw Dethi

\t>r-

)



Copy for

-: 3:-

, Deptt. of Social Welfare & utrition Meal Prog., Government of 'amilnadu, Chennai
The Audit Officer, Office of General of Audit, Central Reven Indraprastha Estate, New

1.

2.

Del
The
The
N
The

The
The

i-110002

Principal
Delhi.

aJ.

4.

5,

6.

7.

General, Govemment
Pay and Account Offi , Ministry of Women and Child lopment, Shastri Bhawan,

istrict Collector, Distt.- Dindigul Tamilnadu,
uperintendent of Police, Distt - D igul, Tamilnadu.

retaty, Rural Education for on and Development Agency (REA ), Plot No.47, MRF Nagar,
Nall patty Road, IInd Cross, m Rd, District-Dindisul. Tamil for execution of the

It is requested that the ing documents may be fum to this Ministry before the
is remitted through Demand ff/ECS/RTGS in favour of the orsa

n agreement Bond on the paper ofRs.100/- as per the prescri
escribed proforma.

proforma.
Pre-Stamp Receipt (PSR) in the p

uthorization letter countersigned
cancelled cheque,

the concerned branch ofthe Bank i the prescribed format.

ution as an attachment to the
cceptance of terms and conditions
certificate by the organization that the funds have be utilized the purpose for which it has

sanctioned and no funds have n received by them from any other rce for the same purposie.

ical Director $IIC) for uploadi the sanction order on the Web Site.
Folder/Cash and Budget.

a)

b)
c)
d)
e)
t)
o\D)

Yours faithfully,

i)

A-Pr'--
(A.M.Kumar)

to the Government of lndia
Tele No. 0ll-23364231



il.

iii.
iv.

VI

To

Subject:

:W-321312015-SWADHAR
: B -22(2 1) I 200 8 - S WADFIAR
overnment of India
men and Child Development

3'd floor, Jeevan Vihar Building, New Drolhi
Dated : 10.10.2017

opment

hila Gramin vikas Evam Takniki prashikshan Sansthan,
rsthan) forthe period from 01.04.2015 to 31.03.2016 for runnins
:h Scheme.

:tion older of even numt I am dir.ected to
the payment of Rs. 7,25, lakh twenty five
peliod from 01.04.2015 t la Gramin Vikas

n Sansthan), Dungurpur Rajasthan (NGO) during the flrnancial

a

f any of the previous released grant as per GFR 2017 lLule 230
details of the

Avam Choubisa Samaj Ka Nehra, Mo. Ghanti, Dungurpur,

n Account Payee Cheque, a certificate is to be furnished by the
been received from any other source for the purpose for which

Before the arnount is paid bv
NGO stating that no funds ha
this amount has been sancti
They should also cer1ifo that
it has been given.
A separate account in respect
The staff ernployed for runnin
should be female and the
conformlty with the norms sti

sanctioning autl,ority and a

provision of CAG (DPC) Acr
Ministry or Depafiment, when
GRF 2017 Rule 236(1).

Efforls should be made by tlie
In case the actual exprenditr
between the estimated cosr a

the Department.
As the organization has al expended this amount and submitted utilization ceftificate and
Audited Accounts etc., this a nt is being reimbursed to the organ tzationtherefore, no separate

:d for this amount.
The organization will spread a with respect to HIV/AIDS,
The accounts of all grantee

e funds so sanctioned shall be utilized for the purpose for.which

f the sanctioned amount strall be maintained.
the shelter home (excluding the security personnel/Chowkidar)

uantum of staff employed by the organization should be in
ulated.

GO to restore the women back to their. places of origin.
on this project is less than the estimated cost, the differerrce
the actual expenditure ra,ill be refr,rnded by the organiz:ation to

rstitutions or Organization shall be open to inspection by the
t, both by the Comptroller and Auditor-General of India uncler
I9'71 and internal audit by the Principal Accounts Officer of the
vel the Institution or Organization is called upon to do so, as per

$-'Po--
(q, gq, rg=ntrln. M, KUh/Ar:()

t$El-{ Trfiq/U nci e r st e cre tzr ryqRer gti qr.l fi+,nr +F?rorq
N4inistry of Women & Chilcl Dc-.ri,

'+ilfsf R];{.rtT(/(fovt. of Indiil
rr.i ii: =-.fl/Naw l.)cllri



5,

"2
20

7.

A

*
el

\\
pr

ol

X1

3

l1 grantee Institutions or Organiz
<penditure in the form of gr.ants_in
eil employees which are, by and
nployees in Central Goverrunent, a

'hen the Govt. of India/State Govt.
rpose for which it is sanctioned. tt'lndia with interest @ Io%per atu

break-up for the Swadhar shelter I

-:2:-

'tions which receive more.than fifty percent of their recurrinlid, should ordinarily formulate terms and conditions of service orarge, not hrgher thun-1!919 applicable to similar categories oper GFR 2017 Rule z3o(12)(i).

lave reasons to believe that the grant is not being utilized for thr
) amount paid to the grantee are liable to be refunded to the Gofi
tm in accordance to Rule 231 (2) (iv) GFR 2017.

rme is as under:-

Items
(Swadh L I-Iome)

Grant reimbr
01.04.2015 to I

rsed for
1 1))o1\

l.Rent rr Building 8437
2.Admi . &Manag,. 22s00
3,Office Cont 990
4.Medic I Exp 4950
5,Food 9900(
6.Pocke Money 9900
T.Annua exp. 9396(

'^+^l -utdl - 5181 7
R 17{/- + D. tGrand Total = Rs.

The
lw a sum
riod from
nsthan, D

The
235" Soci
l7-18 (Pla

The
).No,42(3
09.2017,

Entrie

Drawing and Disbursing Officer.o
rf Rs. 7,25,230/- (Rupees Seven lr
01,04,201 5 to 31.3.2016 (Muskan
'ungurpur Rajasthan (NGO)

expenditure is debitable to Demand
rl Security and Welfare, 02-Social
n).

Scheme of Swadhar has th
)PF.IIl200 I dated t2.12.2001. Thi,

s have been made in the Grant-in-a

,:1)wJJt- - ft!. /r4JiZJUl-

'the Ministry of women and chird Development is authorized tokh twenty five thousand two hundred and thirty only) for the
Sansthan) Mahila Gramin Vikas Evam Takniki prashikshan

f9,9l,Depafiment of Women and Child Development, MajorJJe
Welfare, 1 03 - Women Welfare, 70_Swadhar 7 0.02.31 _Grant_in_a

: approval of the Ministry of Finance vide their
issue with rhe approval of JS & FA vide Dy,No.35g6 dated

d Register at S.No.100.

Yours faithfully,

N-v
WnV'.4 1'

Under Secretary to the cover$r# fiTfil
Tele No, 011_23364231

"ruffiifri:{H"""""

4.

draw u

period

Sanstl

6.

u.o.l
25,09

no

of
of

he

ead
rirl



Copy for

L
2.

:3:-

, Social Welfare Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur
Audit Officer, Office of Di ral of Audit, Central Revenues, Indraprastha Estate, New
i-1 10002

Aooountant General, Gove Rajasthan

5.

5,

Principal Pay and Account
Delhi.

An agreement Bond on the
A Pre-Stamp Receipt (PSR)
Authorization letter cou
A cancelled cheque.

, Ministry of Women and Child Development, Shastri Bhawan,

, Rajasthan
gurpuri, Rajasthan

s Evam Takniki Prashikshan Sansthan, Dungurpur Rajasthan
It is requested that the following documents may be furnished to

iremitted through Demand Draft/ECS/RTGS in favour of the

paper of Rs.100/- as per the prescribed proforma.
escribed proforma.

:en received by them from any other source for the same purpose.
hawan, New Delhi.

a)
b)
c)
d)
e)
fl
o\

T

n the
gned

B.

9.

the concerned branch of the Bank in the prescribed format,

Resolution as an attachmenr the
Acceptance of terms and iti attaching to grant-in-aid,
A certificate by the organi ing that the funds have be utilized for the purpose for which it has

sanctioned and no have
Director, NIC, MWCD, I

Folder/Cash and B

Yours faithfully,

(A,M.Kumar)
Under Secretary to the Govemment of lndia

Tele No. 0ll-23364231

Ministry of Women & Chitct Dev.
atFFFr sF:rrY/Govt. of India

?€ frFff/New Dethi



Chief Contr.oller of Acc
PlincipalAccounts Offi
Ministl.y of Women & C
New Delhi

bject: Reimbursement of
nd installment for implem

m/Sir,

In continuation of this
ptember, 2016, I am directed
,4,361200/- (Rupees Four lal.
State Gover.nment of Haryana
irnplementation of the Swad

The Swadhar Scheme
tection & Ernpowerment,'

the above releaie, the Central
sanction offunds is subject to

The amount of the gr.ant
pel the schematic norms
The States/UTs shall a
of the SwadharGreh sc
States/UTs may, in par,ti
Rent Agr.eernent tiil its
subject to ceiling mentio
The States/UTs may er
legister.ed with NGO

As the State Gover.nment h
rtificate and Audited Accounts e
lefole, no separ.ate utilizatron certi

The information on
st be furnished by 15th Octoter.
enable the Ministr.y to work
vernment/UT Adm inistration.

nt sanctioned will revert to the

The expenditure is debita
lopment, Major Head ,,3601"

The grant-in-aid is subiect
ndoned, the proceeds from t"he c

nsoled Schemes-Central Assist
Women, 02-Swadhar Greh. 31,

No. SWl B/1/2016-Swadhar
Government of India

of Women & Child Development
***

ld Development

'ants-in-aid to the State Government of Haryartation of Swadhar. Greh Scheme f;;i;; year 2016_

Ministry's sanction letter. of even number. dateto convey the sancriorr of pr.esid";i ;-the paymethirty six thousancl and two hundred only) (Gol ss second instahrent of:gr.ants_in_aid for the year 201Greh Schenre.

sub-scheme of the CentLally Sponsored Urnbrella Sh prescribed cost sharing Ult*.."-i""tre and Stateovernment contr.ibution:has been calculated on 60;40he following conditionsl

ll have to be utilizecl fol all components under tne

o be required to contribute their share for implemeneme,
ular', ensuLe that the lent js paid in accoLdance with the 

"*itting]:tlltr_:: *.:, o:-r9:rnre_nt ceffificate, whichever. is tdwer.ed at s, No, s, pu'.u H i,"ffi;il;i;;il?,*"''neve' 
i

,t"r",nT 
^Ilplementin 

g agen ciesTvo I untar:y O r gani zatips portai b"fo,l.- ;li;' ;;"'Tr""',1.,."Jr*#''ilto1i
already incurred the said arnount
this.arnount is being r.eirnbursed

will be requir,ed foi ttris arnount.

ture on Swadhar. Greh^ fr.9m l,rApril to 30rt,Septr

:::i:ry::, 1",", 
1'to*ober i" 3itna.,."rl by 15r,,t the entitlement of Clentral urrirtunJ.';f :;;

.to the condit.ion that when the Scherne is closedisposal of assets built out of the *frof . o,l'u portion ofsntral Government,

e to Demand No,99, Ministry of Women and ChiGrant in aid to State cou"rnir."ntr, O?,iot_ Centr.ai
celSha'e, 48'Mission fo. Empow.*r't una protecti
rant-in-aid General 2017_lS (etan;. 

-"- "

Jeevan Vihaf Building, New lhi
17

7tt'

o1

1--t I

me
T's,

tio

and submitted Lrtili on
to the State Go t

ruarvrbi_J/.i
*Ert va<ri

'rffi,*l-":t::WTe >, .'



7. The amount of grant_in_a
,.ou.tf Office, Ministry of
astriBhawan, New Oelhi. The

ank of India, Nagpur. The Statt grant-in-aid to the principa
velopment, ShastriBhawan. D

, .The pattern of grants has
rng tssued in conformity wit

ompetent Author.itv.

This sanction issues
ted 31 ,10.2017.

Entries have been made i

opy for.warded to:

The Secretary, Women &
nchkula, Haryana,
The Accountant General, Gove
The Director of Audit, Central
Ministry of Finance, Deptt, of

Cash Section, Ministry of Won
PS to Minister, MWCD/ppS to
Guald Files/Sanctiorr Folder
Pay & Accounts Officer, Mini

-2-

is finally acljustable in,the books of the principal pa
otnen & Child Development, D. Wl;; G"^,,..r l

approved
the rules and

by the Mirristr.y of Finance,
principles of the schenre

tne concurrence of IFD vide their

the Grant-in-aid Register, at S,No. 102.

(

Development Department,

of Haryana,

n & Child Development
retary/IFD/US (Budget)

of Women & Child Development, New

evenues, ACCR Building, Lp, Estate, New Delhixpenditure, ( plan Finance Division j, No,ttr Block.

rrir ^ (ManishKumarSi
unoer secr.etar.y to the C_ovt. of

(Manish Kumar Sir
Under Secretar.y to the Govt. of I

and

loor,

This sancti
apploved b

2ts81tJ

Yours Since

||{F(
SINGH)

tsry
Erqrrq.{'

Chlld Dev.
ftr rh

Mlnl.tsy 6t
qr({I lfl

q{

Govelnment of Ha

(q.;ftq m.qr. fHE,(MANtsH xrJvnn d.!trR ltFq,/Und6r Seqrfcrr q{.qrq R-+rq
","h9#"Ehr::?l]

, 9t Indla
D€lhl --

qf nq,frzf.r"*^



File No: SW -541911201 5-SWADFIAR
N0. 8-20(23 )/2005 -Swadhar

Govemment of India
Ministry of Women and Child Development

3''d Floor, Jeevan Vihar Building, New Delhi
Dated: 01.11.20i5

To

lhe Pay and Accounts Officer'
Ministry of Women and Child Devel$inistry of Women and Child Devefopment

lhastri Bhavan, New Delhi

Subject:

2.

(b) Number of beneficiaries: 150

fhe grant is subject to the lblio

Reimbursement of grants 1.o VIJAYA, H.No. 417, Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneshwar, Odisha G\fGO) for the

oeriod from 01 .04.2015 to 37.12,2015 for runnins of Swadhar Shelter Home under Swadhar Scheme.

en and 10 childt'en.

Before the amount is Paid
NGO stating that no funds

an Account Payee Cheque, a cefiificate is to be furnished by the

ve been t'eceived fiom any other source for the purpose fol' which

this arnount has been sa

They should also cerlifl the funds so sanctioned shall be utilized fol the purpose for which

it has been given.
A separate accounl. in t'es;p$ct of the sanctioned amount shall be maintained.

The itaff ernployed for runfring the shelter home (excluding the security personnel/Chowkidar)

should be femaie and tde quantum of staff employed by the ot'ganization should be in
conformity witit the norrns stipulated,

Efforls should be rnade by the NGO to restole the wotnen back to their places of origin'

In case the actual e iture on this project iis project is less than the estiimated cost, the difi'elence

between the estimated cost and the actual expenditLrre will be refunded by the organization to

the Deparlment.
As the organizati,rn has already expended this amount and submitted utilization cefiificate and

Audited Accounts etc., tl-ri$ arnount is being reimbursed to the organization therefore, Ile-Sllparate

The organization will spre[d awareness with respect to HIV/AiDS,
The accoults of all g'an{ee Institutions or Organization shall be open to insper:tion by the

salctioning authority and audit, both by the Comptloller and Auditor-General of India under

provision of CACi (DPC) Act lgl l and internal audit by the Principal Accounts Offtcer of the
-a --.1-^--^. ^-- al-^ r.^^r:r,.+:^.^ ^* t1,.-^-;-^+;^- l. ^^1 ]-'t rrnnn tn rln cn ec ncrMilistry or Depafimeni, r.{henever the Institution or' ()rganization is called upon to do so, as per

wo

wlr

GRF 201 7 Rulc 2'.J6(l).



ons which receive more than fifty percent of their recurring

xl. When the Govt. of India/State Govt.
puipose for which it is sanctioned, tlpulpose tor whlch lt 15 sanctloner

of India with intet'est @ l0o/o Per

The break-up for the Swadhar shelter e is as under:-

Rs.4640f Per Child

d, should ordinarily formulate terms and conditions of service of
aige, not higher than those applicable to similar categories of
per GFR 2017 Rule 230(12Xi)'

ve reasons to believe that the grant is not being utilized for the

amount paid to the grantee are liable to be refunded to the Govt'

m in accordance to Rule 231(2) (iv) GFR 2017'

4.

draw
to VI
perio

5.

"223
2017

6.

1.

of the Ministry of Women and Child Development is authorized to

akh thirteen thousand and eight hundred only) for disbursement to to
neshwar , odisha for running of Swadhar Shelter Home Odis;ha the

iNo,99, Depattment of Women and Child Development,lvlajorHead

I Welfare. L03-Women Welfare, 70- Swadhar 7 0.02,3I Jirant-in-aid,

A vide Dy.No. 5794 dated 30.10.2017.

n-aid Reeister at S.No,103.

Under Secretary to the Government of tndia

Tele No, 0f1,-23364231

Irsq {qr< RtE)

,*o.,utEt, ktivna s ll{ GH )

'.' *qr gfel//under'

Amount reimbursed for the period 1,4.2015

3t.12.2015 for 150 women & 10 Children
Swadhar Home

1,3 5,000Building @ Rs.15,000/- PM (7Rent of

3'.3,7 50

6,75,000



Copy forw

. Depaflment of Wolnen & hild DeveloPment, Govt, of Odisha'

General of Audit, Central Revenues, Indraprastha Estate' New
Audit Officer, Office of Direct

5.

6,
'1.

hi-1 10002

Accountant General, Go

Prinoipal PaY and Account Offi
w Delhi
District Collector, Distt' -Bhub

lmme. It is requested that the

nt is remitted through Demand

Superintendent of Police, Distt'-
, SecretarY, VIJAYA, Il'No' 4

of Odisha, Bhubaneshwar'

r, Ministry of Women and Child Development' Shastri Bhawan'

d paper of Rs'100/- as per the prescribed proforma'

prescribedproforma' I !-!r^ ^-^-^-ir
il;;;;;J.;;;;-L'un'r' of the Bank in the prescribed fornr:at'

a,

h

c

An agreement Bond on the Stam

A Pre-StamP ReceiPt (PSR) in tl
Authorization letter countersi

A cancelled cheque.

Resolution as an attachment to t Bond,

Acceptance of terms and conditi attaching to grant-in-aid'

L"g,ft"t tft. f"nds have' ;e utili zed for the pry:t: ::: ::::::3tA certificate bY the organlzatlon
U.# ,"""iu.d by them from any other source for the same purpose'

been sanctioned and no funds

ion Folder/Cash and Iludget'
, New Delhi for uploading on the website of Ministry'

irector (NIC), MWCD, Shastri B

(Manish Kumar Singh)

Under Sect'etary to the Government of India

Tele No' 01 I-23364231

(M

' Mlnl



Ministry o

File : SW-54/9 1/2015-SWADHAR
.B -20 (23) I 2005 - S w adh ar
Government of India

and the actual expenditure will be refunded by the organization to

y expended lhis

Women and Child Development
3'o Floor, Jeevan Vihar Building, New Delhi

Dated: 0I.71.2015

neshwar(orissa) during tfie financialyear zo17-1g after adjusting the
:elcascd grant as pcr GFR 2017 Rile-230 (7) (iii) undei llwalclhar

l:-

4, Khata No. 70, Mouza- Kundheibenta Sahi, Distt. puri,

and 10 children.

an Account Payee Cheque, a certificate is to be furnishecl by the
purpose for whichbeen received from any other source for the

ed.

the funds so sanctioned be utilized for the purpose for which

lopment

UAVA, H.No. 4l'i, Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneshwar, Odlsha(NGO)
)15 to 3r.L2.z015lbr running of swadhar shelter Home under

Sanction order of even number dated 27.07.20r5,I am directed to
lia to the payment of Rs.12,13,800/-(Rupees twelve lakh thirteen
period from 1'.4.2oL5 to 3\.12.2015 for swadhar Shelter Flome ro

lbr the period from 0l
Swadhar Scheme.

2.

Before the amount is paid
NGO stating that no funds
this amount has been sa
They should also certifv th
it has been given.
A separate account in of the sanctioned amount shall be maintained.
Thc staff cmployetl for rur ilg l.hc shelter home (exclucling the security personnel/Uhowkidar)

quantum of staff employed by the organization shoulct be in
tipulated.
e NGO to restore the women back to their places of orisin.
rre on this project is less than the esdm;ted cost, th"e difference

should be lemale and
conformity with the norms
Efforts should be made by
ln case the actual expendi
between the cstimated cost
the Department.
As the organization has al
Audited Ac:counts etc., th amount is being

sanctioning authority and
provision of CAG (DpC)
Ministry or Department,

submitted utilization certiticate and
to thc organization thereforc, no

amount and
reimbursed

The organization will awareness with respect to HIV/AIDS.
The accounts of all sra

wil

Institutions or organization shalr be open to inspection by the
lit, both by the comptroiler and Auditor-General of tnaia und.,
1971 and internal audil. by the principal Accounts officer of the

qr{o q-(sR,/Goyt. of India
€ RFfrzNevr Derni

(a) [-ocation of the Project :plot No.
Odis

(b) flumber of beneficiaries: 150 wr

lhe grant is subject to the followin

per GRF 2017 Rule 236(I).



X1

,J,

All grantee Institutions or Orgar
expenditure inthe form ofgrants-
their employees which are, by a

employees in Central Governmenr

When the Covt. of India/Statc Go
purpose for which it is sanctioned
of India with interest @ I\Yo per t

he breuk-up l'ur thc Swadhar sheltr

izations which receive more than fifty percent of their recurring
n aid, should ordinarily formulate terms and conditions of service of
td large, not higher than those applicable to similar categories ol
as per GFR 2017 Rule 230(12)(i).

4. hsve reasons to believe that the $ant is not being utilized f'or the
the amount paid to the grantee are liable to be refunded to the Govr.
nnum in accordance to Rule 231 (2) (iv) GFR 2017.

r home ts as rrulcu':

Swad tar Home Amount lciurbulscd for the period 1.4.2015 to
'31.12.2015 for 150 women & 10 Children

Rert,
Rs.2(

f the Building @ Rs,15,000/- PM
,000/- Per Month)

75% of 1,35,000

Admt Exp. 2,6I,000
Officr

Medir

Conlingency 6,750
il Exp. 33,750

Food br resident 6,75,000
Pocke Money 67,500

Annu lBxp @ Rs.4640/- Per Child 34.800
Total 12,13,800

4
,{

LI

aa

2

6

1

rawas
I VIJA
eriod fi

2235" 
"01 7-1 8

E

fhe Drawing and Disbursing Offi<
rm ofRs. I2,73,8001-(Rupees tweL
[A, H.No. 417, Saheed Nagar, Bh
om 01.04.2075 to 37.12.2075.

fhe expenditure is debitable to Den
iocial Security and Welfare, 02-Sc
(Plan).

lhis issue with the approval of JS r

rtries have been made in the Grantr

r of the Mi
) lakh thirte
baneshwar

ndNo.99,I
ial Welfare

FA vide D

in-aid Regi

nistry of Women and Child Development is authorized
en thousand and eight hundred only) for disbursement to
, Odisha for running of Swadhar Shelter Home Orlisha

)epartment of Women and Child Development, Major Ht
, 1 03-Women Welfare, 70-Swadhar 7 0.02.3 1 -Grant-in-z

y.No. 5794 dated 30.10.2017.

ster at S.No.103.

Under Secretary to the Govemment of India
Tele No. 011-23315423I

ng
of
of

the

Lto
to

the

Head
r-aid,



f-1 10002
Accountant General,

he I'rrncrpal l'ny and
Delhi

District Collector'. Distt.,
he Superintendent of

Secretary, VIJAYA,
me. It is requested
is remitted through

An agreement Bond on
A Pre-Stamp Receipt
Authorization letter
A cancelled cheque.
Resolution as an
Acceptance of terms and attaching to grant-in-aid.
A certificate by the organi
been sanctioned and no fu

on Folder/Cash and get.
(NIC), MWCD,

-: 3:-

Child Development, Govt. of Odisha.
General of Audit, Central Revenues, Indraprastha Estate, New

of Odisha, Bhubaneshwar,
cer, Minintry of Women ancl ChlltlDevekrprrrerrl, ShaslriBhawarr,

17, Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneshwar, Odisha for execution of the
following documents may be fumished to this Ministry before the
Draff/ECS/RTGS in favour of the oreanizalion:-

paper of Rs,100/- as per l.he prescribed profoma.
prescribed proforma.
by the concerned branch of the Bank in the prescribed forrn-at.

Bond.

ing that the funds have be utilized for the purpose for which it has

been received by them from any other source for the same purpose.

New Delhi for uploading onthe website of Ministry.

(ManishKumar Singh)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

TeleNo. 0Il-23364231

(MAN H)



Chief Controllel of Accounts
Principal Accounts Offi ce,

Ministry of Women & Child
New Delhi

bject: Reimbursement of Gran
stallment for implementation of

adam/Sir,
In continuation of this Mini

directed to conveY the sanction
re seventy six lakh four thousa

arnataka as second instalrrent of
the Swadhar Greh Scheme.

The Swadhar Greh Scheme

rotection & Empowennent" with
relcase, the Central

nds is subject to the following

The amount of the gran

per the schematic
The States/UTs shall
of the Swadhar Greh
States/UTs may, in parl

Rent Agreement till i
subject to ceiling
The States/UTs maY

registered with N

The grant is further su

parate records of exPenditure
rate Statement of ExPenditu

long with Physical Progress Re

The information on

furnished by 15'n October, for the

Ministry to work out the entit
Adrninistration.

Ihe paymenl is ptt-'visiottal

of actual expenditure for the Year
Scheme is closed or abandoned,

portion of the grant sanctioned will

The expenditure is

Major Head "3601" Grant in aid

Central Assistance/Share, 48-Mis

IV

Greh, 3 1-Grant-in-aid General 201 -18 (Plan).

Minist

o. SW 1221231201 6-Swadhar
qr{f,q{ftI{

Government of India
qti qiqtrfl-qritrf,q

of Women & Child Development
***

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated: 8'l' Novetnber, 20 l'7

opment

n-aid to the State Govcrnlnent of Karnatalca as second

dhar Greh Scheme for the year 2016-11.

's sanction letter of even number dated 7tr'september, 2016,1

f President to the payment of Rs.l,76,04,5'771- (Rupees One

cl five hundred and seventy one only) to State Government ot

ts-in-aid ( Gol share) for the yeat 2016-11 for implementation

a sub-schetne of the Centrally Sponsored Umblella Scheme

ibed cost sharing between Centre and States/UTs. In the

t contribution has been calculated on 60:40 latio and sattction of
ions;

have to be utilized for all components under the scherne as

be required to contribute their share for implementation
eme.

ular, ensure that the rent is paid in accordance with the existing

validity or Rent Assessrnent certificate, whichever is lower

ned at S. No. 8, Para H (iv) of the guidelines.

sure that lmplernenting agencies/Voluntary Organizations are:

PS Portal before the grant is released to them'

to condition that the State Government will maintairt

ncurred for implementation of Swadhar Greh and furnish

and Utilization Certificate duly indicating the State share

evely halfyear.

re on Swadhar Greh fron l"April to

iod frorn l'' October to ii l't March by

of Centlal assistance of each

3Oth September must b,:

15d'April to enable the

State Governtnent/U'f

is subjcot to final adjustment in the light of the audited figures

a whole. The grant-in-aid is subject to the condition that when the

proceeds from the disposal of assets built out of the whole or a

to the Central Government.

to Demand No.99, Ministry of Women and Child Development',

to State Governments, 06.101- Centrally Sponsored Schemes-

on for Empowerment ald Plotection for Women, O2-Swadhar



2

lhi. The Davment of the State woul be arrangecl through the Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur' The

Accountant Generals will send i mation regarding receipt of grant-in-aid to the Principal Pay &'

Child Development, Shastri Bhawan, D Wing, Ground Floor,

Delhi.

The amount of grant-in-aid is fi
ice, Ministry of Women & Child

ts Office, Ministry of Women

The pattern ofgrants has

ued in conformity with the ru

thority,

lhis sanction issues with
n7.

Entries have been made in

ally adjustable in the boolc of the Principal Pay and Accounts

)evelopment, D, Wing, Ground Floor, Shastri Bhawan, New

approved by the Ministry of Finance. This sanction is being

and principles of the scheme approved by the Competent

concurrence of IFD vide their Dy.No' 13365/JS&FA Dated

Grant-in-aid Register at S.No.l 05.

forwarded to:

:lopment Department, Government of llM"o'*
Bangalore. Th. 

"otnpottent-wise 
det hi

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

(Manish Kumar Singh')

Under Secretary to the Govt' of India
(Tfrc Eqr< Rr)

(MANtSH KUMAR STNGH)
c4qq fErT7gl lget Seclelar yqFFr q qro E+rg lr-rfirq.'

Mlnistry ol \Aromen & Chltd Dev.qr((r <esrt/coyt, of. Indlaqt frlrft./Nsv/ Dethi

The Secretary, Women & Child
Secretariat, M.S. Bui

nder Swadhar Greh Scheme is en losed as Annexure.
. The Accountant General, t of Karnataka

. The Director of Audit, Central AGCR Building, LP. Estate, New Delhi

. Ministry of Finance, DePtt' of Ex iture, ( Plan Finance Division ), North Block, New Delhi

. Cash Section, MinistrY of Wo & Child Deveiopment

. PS to Minister, MWCD/PPS to

. Guard Files/Sanction Folder
S (Budget)

Pay & Accounts Officer, Mini of Women & Child Development, New Delhi

Yours Sincerely,



The component-wise deta

ment for release of second insta

Annexure

ts of fund release under Swadhar Greh Scheme

ment to State Government of Karnataka for 2016-17 is as

I
I

ems

ecurring Expenditure
Unit Amount admissible

as per schematic norms for
2016-l'7

@ 30lnmates

drnn. & Management ExPdr.@ Rr

5.000/- per month

Per home 5,52,000/-

xpenditure towards Food @R
300f per resident Per month

Rs. 1300/- per resident 4,68,000/-

xpenditr,rre towards clothing Per resident 30,000/-

xpenditure towards medicine

ersonal hygiene Products etc.@ R
I5 per resident Per month

Rs. 175i- per resident 63000/-

ocket Money @ Rs.100 Per reside

er month

Rs. 100/- per resident 36,000i-

ixpense for Recreational activities Consolidated t2,0001-

Leimbursement of fees for vocation

raining under NCVT aPProved Plr

Lnd certificate to be issued

ts.1800/- per resident Per annufiI

.l

I
D,

Reimbursement of training
and test fees as Per the

norms fixed by the Labour

DepttA'.lCVT

27,000/-(subj ect to actual)

)ontingency including telePho

:harses

Per honte 50,000i-

Lent for Swadhar Greh for A, B a

I class Cities
d Per home 6,00,000/-

3,60,000/-
2,16,000/-

Iotal Grant 'A' class cities Per home 18.38.000

Iotal srant 'B' class cities Per home r s.98.000

Iotal grant 'C) class cities Per home 14.54.000/-

lrant for one Swadhar Greh cal
5,98,000/- and Rs. 14,54'000f (exc

'he grant was released to the Statt

ulated for A, B & C Cities respectively: Rs' 18,38,000/-' Rs'

uding expenditure for children).

Government for 2016-11 as under;

Grant was calculated for
Swadhar Greh

r1 Rs. 8,86,94,000/- Rs. 14,54,000/- X 61

GOI Share @,60" s.32.16.400/- 60oh of Rs. 8,86,94'000/-

Total Grant was released 50%o

GOI Share
of Rs. 2,66,08,200/- 507o of Rs. 5,32,16,400

Calculation of grant for the Year 2

Grant for 10 Swadhar Greh in A r

Grant for 7 SwadharGreh = Rs. 1

Grant for 29 SwadharGreh = Rs.

Total grant proPosed to released 1

GOI Share @ 600/o = 4,30,39'2001

Less first instalment released

2,66,08,2001-)
Grant calculated for 289 chitlc

expenditure)

Total grant to be released: Rs. l,'

t16-17 is as under;

ass cities = Rs. 1,83,80,000/- (Rs. 18,38,000/- x 10)'

f 1,86,000/- (Rs. 15,98,0001- x7).
,21,66,000 I - (Rs. I 4,54,00 0 I - x 29)-

r 2016-17: Rs. 7,17,32,000/-

( 60"h of Rs. '7,1'7,32,0001-)

,o the State: Rs. 1,64,31,000/- (Rs.4,30,39,2001- C) I

'en for six months: Rs. 11,73,5711- (@ 213 of

,571/- (Rs. 1,64,31,000/- +Rs. 10,92,4201-)

r/- (-) Rt;.



tr(
sw -54t3 6t20 1 5_SWADHAR

old Fi No : 8-26(5)/2008/SWADHAR
Government of India

Ministry omen and Child Development

File

3'o Floor, Jeevan Vihar Building, New Delhi,
Dated : I0.1L2017.

The Pay and Accounts Offioer
Ministry of Women and Child
Shastri Rhavan, Neu, Delhi

Reimbursement of the qrant to
216016 for period Ol.Oq.zOt
Scheme.

continuation of this Ministrv,s
convey t sanction of the President of I
three nd two hundred and ei
Swadhar e to Maanasio 1415, Indi

Location
Sikatiha,

the Project: At. House of Smt.
mpur, pargana, Dist.

laanasi, 1415, Indira Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar pradesh _

to 3r.03.2016 for running of Swadhar Home under Swadhar

anction order of even number dated 24.7.2015,I am direoted to
ia to the payment of,lsr_g,73?Zgl/- (Rupees eight lakh seventy
_one 

only) for period 101.04.2015 to 3f.03.20i-6 fo, runninj of
Nagar, Lucknow-216016 utttar pradesh during the finaricial

sha Kiran Wo Dr. Udeypratap Singh, Swaroop Nagar,
Uttar Pradesh.

an Account Payee Cheque, a certificate is to be furnished lby the
e been received from any other source for the purpose for which

the funds so sanctioned shail be utilized for the purpose for which

of the sanctioned amount shall be maintained.
5 the shelter home (excluding the security personnel/chowkidar)
ulntum of staff employed by the orgaiization should be in

NGO to restore the women back to their places of origin.
e on this project is less than the estimated cost, G diffe:rence

nstitutions or organization shall be open to inspection by the
it, both by the comptroller and Auditor-General 

-of 
tndiu irna."

r97r and internal audit by the principal Accounts officer of the
rver the Institution or Organization is ialled upon to do so, as

velopment

year 2017 18 after adjusting the unspent bal nces, if any of the previous released grant as per GF-R z0g (6) (iir)ject are as under:undcr Sw Scheme. The tlel"ails ofthe

Number
child for

beneficiaries: 48 women and 1 c for the period 0r.04.2015 to 3r.r2.20r5 and 30 women and Iperid 0 1.01 .2016 to 3L03.201

grant is subject to the followine itions:

Before the amount is paid
NGO stating that no funds
this amount has been sanct
They should also certifu
it has been given.
A separate account in
The staff employed for runni
should be female and the
conformity with the norms st
Efforts should be made by
In case the actual expendi
between the estimated cost d the actual expenditure will be refu'ded by the organizattion tothe Department.
As the organization has a expended this amount and submitted utilization certifi cate and

to the organization therefore. no
Audited Accounts etc., this amount is being reimbursed

The organization will spread
The accounts of all grantee

wareness with respect to HIV/AIDS.

sanctioning authority and
provision of CAG (DpC)
Ministry or Department, whe
per GRF 2017 Rule 236(I).



xi.

'3. 'l

When the Govt. of India/State Gc
puryose for rvhich it is sanctioned
of India with interest @ l0% per t

re brooh-up for the Swacllur sheltt

-:2 :-

izations which receive more than fifty percent of their reculr.n aid, should ordinarily formulate terms aid conditions of serviceid large, not higher ,hT^ 1!l:: applicable to similar categories
as per cFR 2017 Rule 230(12)(i).

t' have reasons to believe that the grant is not being utilizecl for 1thc amount paid to the g.a'r.ee are iiabre to be refunded to tfre Gomum in accordance to Rule 231 (2)(iv) GFR 2017.

horne is as under:-

Items
A. (Ho

ing Ex.
for building @Rs.9,3 75 lpm.(7 !

Recur
1. Rent

Yo of 12,5001-)
2.Admi r. &Manag.
3.Officr Contingency
4.Medir al Expenditure

5.Food or Resident
6. Pock, t Money
7. Annu Ll exp. @Rs.4640/- per child

Tot: t

4. Tl
draw a su

disbursem,
Home for r

5. Th
Head "223
in-aid,20I

6. Th

7. Entr

: Drawing and Disbursing Office
r of Rs. 8,73,281/- (Rupees eigh
rt to to Maanasi, l4l5, Indira
re period from 01.04.2015 to 01.0

expenditure is debitable to Der
" Social Security and Welfare, 0
-18 (Plan),

;issue with the approval of JS &

:s have been made in the Grants_i

'of the Ministry of
lakh seventy three

Nagar, Lucknow,
t.2016.

Land No.99, Departr:
l-Social Welfare, 10

iA vide Dy.No. 4451

t-aid Register at S.N

Women and Child Development is authorized
thousand two hundred and eighty on" 

"rrlyl 
I

Uttar Pradesh for running of Swadhan Shel

rent of Women and Child DevelopmenLt, Maj
3-Women Welfare, 7O-Swadhar 7 O.0Z.3t' _&ar

) dated 07.11.2017.

r.1 05.

Yours faithfully,

Iele No. 011-23364231

(q-ftqEqr< Rit)
(MANISH KUMAR SIN

sFr{ qHE/Under lsecreta
qF{f,r tt-4 qFq R6l{{^qq

VinistrY of \ /ornen & Child
qr<+ tr(6R,/Govt of Indi

€ Rd.zNevz Dr'it,t

ulTmg
'ice of
ies of

or the
Govt.

Ito
for
Iter

Jor
nt-

SINGH)
)felary
rl-fl<fq\

)hild Dev-
F lndia



Copy fo

, Department of Women
Audit Officcr, Officc of Di

lhi-110002
Accountant General, G
Principal Pay and Ac.count O
Delhi

5.

6.

7.

District Collector, Distt, -Kheri,
Superintendent of police, Distt.
Secretary,VlJAyA Maanasi.
programme. It is requested th
amount is remitted throush

An agreement Bond on the S
A Pre-Stamp Receipt (pSR) in
Authorization letter countersi
A cancelled cheque,
Resolution as an attachment to
Acceptance of terms and
A certificate by the organization
has been sanctioned and no
purpose.

a)
b)
c)
d)
e)
f)
s)

on Folder/Cash and Budget.
r (NIC), MWCD, Shastri Bha

:3:-

Child Development, Govt. of Odisha.
r General of AudiL, Central Revenues, Indraprastha.bstate, New

of Llttar Pradesh , Lucknorv.
r,, Ministn, of \l/omen ancl Child Development, Shastri Dhaw*rr,

Kheri.
4/5,Indira Nagar, Lucknow, Ilttar pratlesh for execution ofthe following documents may be fumished to this Minisfiql beforeDraft/ECS/RTGS in favour of the organization:_

,d paper of Rs.100/- as per the prescribed proforma.
prescribed profbrma.
by the concerned branch of the Bank in the prescribed format.

Bond.
attaching to grant-in-aid.

that the funds have be utilized for the purpose for which it
from any other source for the same

have been received bv them

, New Delhi for uploading on the website of Ministrv.

Under Secretary to the Government of fo"aiu
Tele No. 01 1 -2jjti4?,3 1



t/lg ,- 11 3"1

Mi

To

The pay & Acc
Ministry of Wor
Shastri Bhawar

Sub: Release of Gri
New Delhi as
Scherne - Rnn

Sir,

I am directeci t

2. The details of thr

***.**

unts Officer
e.n & Child Developme
New Delhi

rt-in-aid to Midstream
: " rnstallment of gran

. convey the sanctron
t .of Rs.B5732i_Rupee
y) as 2nd installme-nt
ram Marketing & Resr,u Koad, Neb $arai Nr

Evaluating Agency is i

dhar
trfoia
ld Deve

Jeev
pa

t

Marketi
for Evi

of the p
; Eighfly
I grant fo
lrch Pvt.
tt Delhi -

j under:

stallme
oject

srcerrta
:al cost
lle_.c-!l _

(1 5o/")

Name of ttre een;fiiial

xese.'arch pvt, Ltd

d, lrJeb Sarai New

t

x
\*t" 

-

rbject to all the condi
nfVarketing & Resear,
xoad, Neb Sarai Nevr

opment, New Delhi.
rt-of accounts and u
ercre 28_02_2018.

ln their Banl< t
rrnmunity Centre, Sakr

ons cort
h Pvt l_

Delhi -'his 
gra

lization

Ministry
s 85732
2nd in

n Marl<e
Road, I
ccount
t, New I

rtrng & Researclr pvt. Ltd.
vatuation of Swadhar Greh

.rrr:srdent of lndia to thety Five Thousand Seven
for Evaluation of Swadhar
t. t,td House No,-64, F.irst- 110 068

iil

rtarined in the contracr

No.ZT 43201 OOO0OB
flaflri 47 tr6^,^,J\r'l ll- r r I tI_ DU UO0e

rc Rie)
(MANtsH xUnanR drrucul



6. This i

29-11_2017.

Copy forwarded

and Chilcl.-Deve
Social Wel,fare,
Expenses, 201

enditure is ciebitable to
nt Major t{ead - 2235

[",{i"t 
werrare; 70

the approval of JS &

made in the Grant_i

d, Accounts Officer,
stri Bhawan, New Delrr, Office of the Ditate, New Delhi.

er of Accounts, Shastri
n LVtarketing & Resear
IGNOU Ro;d, Ne-b
ash and Budget.

103
-18 (

Principal
Developm
The Aurdit'
Revenu'es, I

The Chief
Director
Floor, St
Sanction e

SI
ffi c

.E
tro

No.

P^-:Tr! No.ee, Ministry of Women:^f 
^ 

/ "' v \ v'trullrar o^ecurrty and Welfare, O?^ _adhar a2. 20'other Admini;tr;i;ve

FA vide their Dy. No.2756Z Out.,i

aid Register at S. No. 108.

Secretary to the Govt. of lndia

tor-General of Ar-rdit, Central

hawan, New Delhi

I fut _Ltc,t House No._64,
i New Delhi - 110 068

..^^__,(Maligh Kumar Singh)
uecretary to the Govt. of lndia

Tet: 01 1-23364231

-- .(MANI )
sFf(

qR-fn
Minlstry of Womorr & Chit(r Lr,- .

qTGf TRqiIT/rl't',t. rri I':. li
T$ fir't','-,o.

Tel: 011-[e8serffi Ri6)
.(MA IISH KUTtrAR SINGH

erfl HHq,/U nder sccreta ry
qFsqr qq qK{ FEffir q?r5'r

Mlnlstry of Women & Chilcl t-
- qT(ff TfFFT(/Oovl ot lI 'rsrry of Women afrfr*tHflu, .,'

First



To

R

opment
3'd Floot., Jeevan Vihar Building,

Sansad Marg, New Delhi
Dated: 04.12.2017

Industlial {state, District Jharsuguda, Od
balances, if [ny of the previous released grar.
the project ale as under:-

r Economic Health and Agricultural Development
Colony, Po-Industrial Estate, District Jharsuguda, Odisha

(b) Numbel of beneficiaries: 33 women and 2 children.

2. The grant is subject to the following

12'2015 for run'ing of Swadrrar Shelter Home underr Swildhar

ditions:

' Lspection by the
I of India under
ts Officer of the

-- to do so, as

t'tction o'der of even nurrber dated 21.0i,2015,I arn directed to
to the payment of Rs.5,41,505/-@upees Five lakh four6, ens

e period lrom L4.2015 to 3 r ,l 2,2015^for Swadhar srrert", iror*
lDevelopment Association (SEHADA) At-sital corony, po-
ha during the financial year 20li-1g after adjusting tLre ;il,
as per GFR 209 (6) (iii) u'der Swadriar scherne. ihe deta:iis of

69110229, Unit No. 2, Jharsuguda town, At Kapumal pS
(a) Locatioir of the project : At, Flot No

Jharsu$uda, Industrial Estate, (f disha

i. Before the amount is paid by
NGO stating that no funds ha.
this amount has been sanctio
They should also certifo that
it has been given.

t Account Payee Chequr:, a cettificate is to be furnished b1z the
been received from any other. source for.the purpose for. wlhich

te funds so sarctioned sliarl be utirized for the purpose for which

A separate account in r.espect the sanctioned arnount shall 'te maintained.
The staff employed fcrr runni
should be fernale and the:
conformity with tlre norms sti ated,
Efforts should be macle by the
In case the actual expenditu
between the estimated cost a he actual expe'diture wilr be refunded by the organization to

the shelter horne (excluding the security person'el/chowki,car)
antunr of staff employr:d by the organization shoLrld be in

GO to restore the women back to their places of origin.
ort this project is less than the estirnated cost, the clifference

lready expended this amount ancl submitted utilization
nts etc., this amount is being reimbursed to the organization
on certificate rvill be issqgl for this amount.

the Department,
As the organization has
certificate and Audited Ar:c
therefore, no seDarate
The organizatiorr will spread a
The accounts of all glantee I
sanctioning authority and aucl
provision of CAG (DpC) Act
Ministry or Department, when
per GRF 2017 Rule 2:16,1).

rel

-(
I

le

o

itc
pa

aa

x1;llq'

itst t4
liio)

ll :r :;



urring
,ice of
'ies of

br the
Govt.

T

XI

Swadhar Home Amount reimbursed for the period 1.4.2015 to
31.12.2015 for 33 women & 22 Children

Rent oft Building @ Rr, 9,1501- (75%of

148500

Annual Ekp @'46401- Per Child



:-

loprnent, Govt. of Odisha.
Audit, Ceritral Revenues, Indraprastha Estate, New

, Bhubaneshwar,
of Women and Child Development, Shastr.i Bhar,van,

at,

Development Association (SEHADA) A1._Sital
Odisha for execrrfinn nf fho nrncr.:mm. r+ i-Odisha for execution of the programme, It is

ed to this Ministry before the amount is rernitted
organization:-

,100/- as per the prescribed proforma.
folma.
ed branch of the Bank in the prescribed format.

grant-in-aid,

funds have be utilized for the purpose fbr which it
eived by them frorn anv other sorrrce frrr the qqme

funds have be utilized for the purpose fbr which it
eived by them frorn any other source for the same

hi for uploading on the website of Ministrv

Under Secretary to the Government of India
Tele No. 011-233(t4231



ql{f,q{m-R
Government of India

q-q qrf, fto-rqqTrmq

3'o floor, Jeevan Vihar Bu.ilding,
Parliament Street, New Delhi

Dated: 1.3.111,201.7

overnment of Meghalaya for implementatiion of

dent to the payment of Rs. 8,72,4001- (Rupees eight
State Government of Meghalaya of grants-in-aid for
tion of the Swadhar Greh Scheme for two Swadhar

Centrally Sponsored Umbrella Scheme,,pr.otection
aring between Centre and States/UTs. Irr the above
n calculaterl on 90:10 ratio and sanction of funds is

under the scheme as per the

ii' 
EfrtJ:i""tlfs 

shall also be re[uired to contribute their share for imptemenrarion of rtre swadhar

nt is paid in accordance with the existing Rent
certificate, whichever is lower subiect to the

uidelines.
gencies/Voluntary Organisations are regi:;tered
o them.

the Stal.e Government/UT AdministratiorL will
mainfain separate records of expendi{ure incurred for implem.entation of Swadhar Greh and ftrrnish
separflte Statement olExpenditure and Utilizatiization Certificate duly indicating the State share along witht
Physical Progress Rep-6rt every half yealr,

1.,.-,'], Tlt t*:lltlio,n on^expenditrire,on swadhar Grehfrom 1'tApril ro 30thseptember musr be

lllll::.:_.. 
rI r: oc.r,ober,..for rhe ng{oo frgm 1'tocrober to 31'tMaich hy 15rhApril to enable rheMiniitry to work out the entitlement of pentral assistance of each State Government/UT Administration.



5.
act
Scl

The payment is provisional
expenditure for the year as a

is closed or abandoned. the
of the grant sanctioned will re

The expenditure is debitable
r Head "3601" Grant-in-aid to
ance/Share, 48-Mission for
General, 2017 -LB (plan).

Ministry of Women & Child
yment of the State would be

This sanction issues
.20L7.

6,

Maj
Assi
1n-al

7. The amount of grant-in-aid is
offi
The

ntant Generals will send inti
nts Office, Ministry of Wome

New rhi,

The pattern of grants has been
formity with the rules and prin

9,

29.1

10. Entries have been made in the

copy rded

he SeQretary, Women & Child
ion Sheet and name of Swadhar

Accountant General, Governme
Director of Audit, Central Reve
istry of Finance, Deptt. of

6. PS

rh Section, M,inistry of Women &
to Minister, MWCOIppS to Secrt

7.G rd Files/Sanction Folder
8.P y & Accounts Officer, Ministrv

t

1,

Ca
2.

/1

5.

is subject to final adjustment in the light of the audited figures of
hole' The grant-in-aid is subject to the condition that when the
roceeds from the disposal of assets built out of the whole or a
rt to the Central Government.

Dem_and No.99, Department of Women and Child Development,
lte Governments, 06.101-centrally Sponsored schemes-centrar

rment and Protection for Women, 02-Swadhar Greh. 31_Grant_

nally adjustable in the books of the principal pay and Accounts
evelopment, D, Wing, Ground Floor, ShastiiBhawan, New Delhr.
rranged through the Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur. Ther State

'fio1.19qarding 
receipt of grant-in-aid to the piincip al t?ay &

& Child Development, ShastriBhawan, D Wing, Ground Fioor,

oved by the Ministry of Finance. This sanction is being issued
of the scheme approved by the Competent Authority.

concurrence of IFD vide their Dy.No, 41802/JS&FA Dated

rant-in-aid Register at S.No.110.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

velopment Department, Government of
reh and enclosed as Annexure.

of Meghalaya.
AGCR Building,I.p. Estate, New Delhi

/IFD/US (Budget)

Women & Child Development, New Delhi

i!y., ( Plan Finance Division ), Norrh Block,
lhild Development

New Delhi.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Yours Sincerelv.



j{/ Cal

{' I Itenil
I Rec

ulation Sheet for imple

G

of Swadhar Greh Scheme

S'
Lrring Expenditure

Amount admissible
as per schematic norms for
L.4.2017 to 3L-03-2018

@ 30Inmates

Adr n, & Management Expdr.@ Rs. 4 i,000/- per month 5,52,0001-

Exp
mor

nditure towards Food @Rs. 130t
h

- per resident per 4,68,000/-

E*p ,nditure towards clothing 30,000/-

Exp
DIO(

:nditure towards medicines,
ucts etc.@ Rs. 175 per resident pt

lersonal hygiene
:month

63000/-

Poc et Money @ Rs.100 per resident er month 36,000/-

Exp ,nse for Recreational activities L2,0001-

Reir
NC'
Rs.l

rbursement of fees for vocatio
'T approved plan and certificat
300/- oer resident Der annum

a I training under
be issued @to

27,0001-

Con inqency includine telephone char ES 50.000/-
Ren for Swadhar Greh 2,1,6,0001-
Tot 14,54,000/-

Na

e funding ratio is 90:10 for Norl

nt to be released for one Swadh

nt for 2 Swadhar Greh = Rs. 29

I Share @90Vo =Rs.26,L7,2001,

nt for the period 01,12.20t7 to 3

re of the Swadhar Grehs

1, Women Social Welfare Or1
Z. Reach Shillong Ministries,

r Eastern States

r Greh is calculatt

)8,000/- (Rs. 14,54

(90%;o of Rs.29,0t

.03.2018 = Rs 26,1

nisation, New N
hillong,

rd as Rs. 14,54,0001-

000/- x 2).

3,000/-)

.7,2001- ILZ * 4 = Rs. 8,72,400/-

lngstoin


